ELMWOOD PARK EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION DISTRICT #401

8201 West Fullerton Avenue Elmwood Park, IL. 60707 www.epef401.org

August 2016

Dear Parents,

For the past 5 years we have been working to establish an educational foundation that will enhance our children's learning environment within the Elmwood Park Public Schools system. We have recently changed our name to the Elmwood Park Educational Foundation District #401. We feel that the group of volunteers we have on the committee will help us accomplish this goal. Please find a list of our recent fundraising efforts as well as a request for a donation to assist us with our goal of raising \$5,000 this year!

- \$300.00 scholarship to the Valedictorian at EPHS 2015/2016
- \$200.00 scholarship to the Salutatorian at EPHS 2015/2016
- \$9,086.43 for suppliers during the 2014/2015 school year for:

 Elm Science Robots \$1,633.75 ECC HP Desktop Computers \$1,603.23 ECC 3 iPads \$1,197.00 Elmwood 5 iPad Mini's \$1,395.00 Elmwood iPad Mini Cases \$235.00 John Mills 5 iPad Mini's \$1,395.00 John Mills iPad Mini Cases \$235.00 EPHS 26 iPhone Microscopes \$1,392.45

\$2,297.93 Elm Middle School Robotic Program – 2015/2016

Please consider supporting our efforts by making a tax-deductible donation of any amount. You can donate by mailing a check payable to Elmwood Park Educational Foundation District #401 to:

8201 West Fullerton Avenue Elmwood Park, IL 60707

Sincerely,

Jeff Bilotti, Chairman

Please return this form with your tax-deductible contribution. Please make checks out to: Elmwood Park Educational Foundation District #401. Please mail them to: 8201 West Fullerton Avenue, Elmwood Park, IL 60707

Your donation is greatly appreciated.





Board of Directors
Jeff Bilotti, Chairman
Margie Gauthier, Treasurer
Peter Silvestri, Director
Emily Weber, Director
Alan Kaminski, Director
SK Narayan, Director
Kevin Anderson, Ex-Officio Officer
Lauren Platt, School Board Liaison
Peter Volpe, School Board Liaison

The mission of the Elmwood Park
Educational Foundation
District #401 is to create partnerships with community members, organizations and businesses to support the Elmwood Park Public Schools in their efforts to provide a challenging and rich educational environment that will prepare all students for the future.